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Men 18-24 50 Free 
Cervo Herek, Lorenzo 18 TSMA 23.48 
Caulkins, David  18 SPM 25.47 
Allen, Gabriel  24 UC45 25.86 
Jean, Rohan   18 UC14 26.64 
McMurry, Jack  19 SPM 27.69 
Joseph, Nathaniel  19 PBM 28.16 
Clems, Elijah  20 UC14 29.36 
Aziz, Anthony   19 LMSC 29.73 
Albitz, Luke   21 GCST 31.40 
Tusing, Nolan  20 NFS 33.49 
 
Men 18-24 100 Free 
Cervo Herek, Lorenzo 18 TSMA 52.92 
Caulkins, David  18 SPM 57.51 
Gilliland, Jackson 24 UC14 59.53 
Webb, Jacob   24 GSMS 1:00.53 
Joseph, Nathaniel  19 PBM 1:01.17 
Allen, Gabriel  24 UC45 1:03.59 
Jean, Rohan   18 UC14 1:04.04 
Clems, Elijah  20 UC14 1:07.39 
Albitz, Luke   21 GCST 1:09.98 
Tusing, Nolan  20 NFS 1:17.25 
 
Men 18-24 200 Free 
Cervo Herek, Lorenzo 18 TSMA 1:58.18 
Joseph, Nathaniel  19 PBM 2:18.37 
Albitz, Luke   21 GCST 2:38.00 
Aziz, Anthony   19 LMSC 2:39.69 
 
Men 18-24 400 Free 
Wondaferew, Daniel 24 NAUT 4:48.13 
Gilliland, Jackson 24 UC14 4:53.41 
Albitz, Luke   21 SHARK 5:29.68 
 
Men 18-24 800 Free 
Albitz, Luke   21 SHARK 11:37.73 
 
Men 18-24 1500 Free 
Gilliland, Jackson 24 UC14 19:31.25 
 

Men 18-24 50 Back 
McMurry, Jack  19 SPM 32.24 
Joseph, Nathaniel  19 PBM 34.98 
Clems, Elijah  20 UC14 38.20 
 
Men 18-24 100 Back 
Cervo Herek, Lorenzo 18 TSMA 58.71 
 
Men 18-24 200 Back 
Cervo Herek, Lorenzo 18 TSMA 2:12.46 
 
Men 18-24 50 Breast 
Caulkins, David  18 SPM 32.93 
Allen, Gabriel  24 UC45 34.88 
McMurry, Jack  19 SPM 35.58 
Clems, Elijah  20 UC14 37.60 
 
Men 18-24 100 Breast 
Webb, Jacob   24 GSMS 1:12.72 
Wondaferew, Daniel 24 NAUT 1:17.57 
Joseph, Nathaniel  19 PBM 1:22.46 
Clems, Elijah  20 UC14 1:25.41 
De Castro, Luc  22 GOLD 2:53.88 
 
Men 18-24 200 Breast 
Wondaferew, Daniel 24 NAUT 2:52.04 
 

Men 18-24 50 Fly 
McMurry, Jack  19 SPM 28.31 
Gilliland, Jackson 24 UC14 28.58 
Jean, Rohan   18 UC14 29.52 
Webb, Jacob   24 GSMS 29.80 
Joseph, Nathaniel  19 PBM 30.48 
Allen, Gabriel  24 UC45 30.51 
Clems, Elijah  20 UC14 34.63 
Albitz, Luke   21 SHARK 34.92 
Tusing, Nolan  20 NFS 37.66 
De Castro, Luc  22 GOLD 1:11.19 
 
Men 18-24 100 Fly 
Cervo Herek, Lorenzo 18 TSMA 59.45 
Wondaferew, Daniel 24 NAUT 1:06.45 
Gilliland, Jackson 24 UC14 1:07.07 
Joseph, Nathaniel  19 PBM 1:08.08 
Albitz, Luke   21 SHARK 1:19.27 
 
Men 18-24 200 Fly 
Albitz, Luke   21 SHARK 2:58.67 
 
Men 18-24 100 IM 
Cervo Herek, Lorenzo 18 TSMA 58.90 
Gilliland, Jackson 24 UC14 1:07.13 
Caulkins, David  18 SPM 1:08.01 
McMurry, Jack  19 SPM 1:10.21 
Joseph, Nathaniel  19 PBM 1:10.72 
Aziz, Anthony   19 LMSC 1:23.70 
Tusing, Nolan  20 NFS 1:32.26 
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Men 25-29 50 Free 
Silva Lobo, Mauricio 27 SFTL 23.78 
Broome, David   27 UC15 24.46 
Flores, Luis   25 SFTL 25.52 
Michael, Charles  26 GS  25.52 
Marvin, Matthew  26 SFTL 25.62 
Harris, RJ    28 UC14 26.40 
Dietrich, Daniel   27 GS  27.95 
Jerkovic, Boris   28 LTMS 29.00 
Mercado, Gianni   27 GOLD 32.13 
Cheung, Howard   29 SPM 34.01 
 
Men 25-29 100 Free 
Silva Lobo, Mauricio 27 SFTL 53.47 
Broome, David   27 UC15 55.04 
Crist, Brandon    25 TYSM 56.22 
Michael, Charles  26 GS  57.45 
Flores, Luis   25 SFTL 57.63 
Joy, Oliver   27 SAVMS 59.31 
Webb, David   26 PALM 59.51 
Harris, RJ    28 UC14 1:00.16 
Dietrich, Daniel   27 GS  1:04.13 
Buchweitz, Nathan 26 PALM 1:05.29 
 
Men 25-29 200 Free 
Wilson, Cavan   25 GSC 2:13.05 
Joy, Oliver   27 SAVMS 2:17.02 
Dietrich, Daniel   27 GS  2:31.98 
Buchweitz, Nathan 26 PALM 2:34.01 
Mercado, Gianni   27 GOLD 2:40.96 
Broome, David   27 UC15 2:45.41 
Cheung, Howard   29 SPM 2:50.03 
 
Men 25-29 400 Free 
Wilson, Cavan   25 GSC 4:38.05 
Michael, Charles  26 GS  4:45.10 
Dietrich, Daniel   27 GS  5:43.64 
Mercado, Gianni   27 GOLD 5:54.50 
 
Men 25-29 1500 Free 
Rodriguez, Tomas 27 GCST 20:10.22 
 

Men 25-29 50 Back 
Whitley, Parker  29 COLM 28.98 
Cooper, Corbin  29 LMSC 29.17 
Joy, Oliver   27 SAVMS 32.08 
Harris, RJ    28 UC14 32.88 
Mercado, Gianni   27 GOLD 40.49 
 
Men 25-29 100 Back 
Cooper, Corbin  29 LMSC 1:03.24 
Harris, RJ    28 UC14 1:13.11 
Mercado, Gianni   27 GOLD 1:27.65 
 
Men 25-29 200 Back 
Rodriguez, Tomas 27 GCST 2:55.58 
 
Men 25-29 50 Breast 
Beckstein, Graham 25 UC14 33.03 
Jerkovic, Boris   28 LTMS 35.16 
Norman, Travis   29 GAJA 37.75 
Cheung, Howard   29 SPM 43.55 
Mercado, Gianni   27 GOLD 47.89 
 
Men 25-29 100 Breast 
Marvin, Matthew  26 SFTL 1:12.25 
Jerkovic, Boris   28 LTMS 1:20.04 
Webb, David   26 PALM 1:20.12 
Norman, Travis   29 GAJA 1:23.34 
Buchweitz, Nathan 26 PALM 1:26.74 
Cheung, Howard   29 SPM 1:37.67 
Mercado, Gianni   27 GOLD 1:43.90 
 
Men 25-29 200 Breast 
Beckstein, Graham 25 UC14 2:47.20 
Cheung, Howard   29 SPM 3:37.74 
 

Men 25-29 50 Fly 
Webb, David   26 PALM 28.36 
Marvin, Matthew  26 SFTL 28.42 
Michael, Charles  26 GS  28.56 
Flores, Luis   25 SFTL 28.67 
Crist, Brandon    25 TYSM 28.68 
Buchweitz, Nathan 26 PALM 30.11 
Norman, Travis   29 GAJA 32.66 
Mercado, Gianni   27 GOLD 36.66 
 
Men 25-29 100 Fly 
Silva Lobo, Mauricio 27 SFTL 58.27 
Michael, Charles  26 GS  1:02.83 
Rodriguez, Tomas 27 GCST 1:13.43 
Mercado, Gianni   27 GOLD 1:28.59 
Cheung, Howard   29 SPM 1:33.65 
 
Men 25-29 200 Fly 
Rodriguez, Tomas 27 GCST 2:41.94 
 
Men 25-29 100 IM 
Silva Lobo, Mauricio 27 SFTL 59.26 
Whitley, Parker  29 COLM 1:05.73 
Beckstein, Graham 25 UC14 1:06.74 
Michael, Charles  26 GS  1:10.38 
Wilson, Cavan   25 GSC 1:13.66 
Dietrich, Daniel   27 GS  1:16.42 
Rodriguez, Tomas 27 GCST 1:17.15 
Mercado, Gianni   27 GOLD 1:25.18 
Cheung, Howard   29 SPM 1:29.88 
 
Men 25-29 200 IM 
Rodriguez, Tomas 27 GCST 2:46.52 
Mercado, Gianni   27 GOLD 3:13.76 
 
Men 25-29 400 IM 
Beckstein, Graham 25 UC14 5:34.80 
Rodriguez, Tomas 27 GCST 5:52.50 
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Men 30-34 50 Free 
Brown, Richard  31 PALM 25.23 
Basnight, Brian   32 SHARK 26.01 
Baker, Logan  32 LMSC 26.01 
Garcia, Mike   33 LMSC 26.05 
Zwiers, Dylan   33 UC14 26.99 
Sukup, Daniel  34 ART 28.44 
Macek, James   32 TYSM 29.44 
Vihlen, Evan   32 ART 31.55 
Ng, Jeriel    30 GAJA 33.88 
Little, Ross    34 UC14 33.98 
 
Men 30-34 100 Free 
Lumkong, Nicholas 34 GTSA 54.32 
Samouilich, Yuri   34 PBM 55.29 
Dietrich, Jeff   32 GS  1:05.40 
Murphy, Thomas   32 SFTL 1:17.44 
Ng, Jeriel    30 GAJA 1:18.09 
 
Men 30-34 200 Free 
Bauchwitz, Benjamin 32 NCMS 2:01.99 
Rieder, David  31 PALM 2:07.74 
Dietrich, Jeff   32 GS  2:25.78 
Murphy, Thomas   32 SFTL 2:53.74 
Vila, Peter    32 GOLD 2:58.00 
 
Men 30-34 400 Free 
Dietrich, Jeff   32 GS  5:03.05 
Vila, Peter    32 GOLD 6:15.00 
Murphy, Thomas   32 SFTL 6:32.49 
 
Men 30-34 800 Free 
Rodriguez, Daniel 32 SFTL 10:20.32 
Vila, Peter    32 GOLD 12:33.62 
Murphy, Thomas   32 SFTL 13:27.41 
 
Men 30-34 1500 Free 
Frayler, Arthur   32 GSC 19:17.12 
Rodriguez, Daniel 32 SFTL 19:51.67 
Dietrich, Jeff   32 GS  20:07.85 
Vila, Peter    32 GOLD 25:29.79 
 

Men 30-34 50 Back 
Brown, Richard  31 PALM 27.33 
Paetzold, Clemens  30 GAJA 28.61 
McKenzie, Adam  33 ART 29.41 
Rieder, David  31 PALM 30.81 
Zwiers, Dylan   33 UC14 31.40 
Cushman, Zach  31 LOCO 34.03 
Macek, James   32 TYSM 35.39 
Thorsberg, Joey   30 SWOUT 51.59 
 
Men 30-34 100 Back 
Brown, Richard  31 PALM 59.10 
Paetzold, Clemens  30 GAJA 1:02.15 
Zwiers, Dylan   33 UC14 1:07.74 
Robinson, Brian   34 DYNA 1:09.33 
Basnight, Brian   32 SHARK 1:09.48 
Macek, James   32 TYSM 1:17.33 
Vihlen, Evan   32 ART 1:18.96 
Murphy, Thomas   32 SFTL 1:30.31 
Thorsberg, Joey   30 SWOUT 1:59.71 
 
Men 30-34 200 Back 
Brown, Richard  31 PALM 2:19.57 
Paetzold, Clemens  30 GAJA 2:19.94 
Murphy, Thomas   32 SFTL 3:28.72 
 
Men 30-34 50 Breast 
Rakhimov, Timur  32 TMC 30.41 
Garcia, Mike   33 LMSC 32.70 
Little, Ross    34 UC14 33.40 
Rudolph, Brian   34 GSMS 37.33 
Sukup, Daniel  34 ART 38.19 
Bustetter, Joshua  31 ART 40.94 
Macek, James   32 TYSM 41.36 
Ng, Jeriel    30 GAJA 42.03 
Vihlen, Evan   32 ART 42.61 
Huggins, Tyler   34 ARP 43.36 
 
Men 30-34 100 Breast 
Bauchwitz, Benjamin 32 NCMS 1:07.34 
Rakhimov, Timur  32 TMC 1:07.79 
Johnson, Michael  34 HAFL 1:12.16 
Garcia, Mike   33 LMSC 1:15.67 
Cushman, Zach  31 LOCO 1:18.69 
Rudolph, Brian   34 GSMS 1:22.31 
Bustetter, Joshua  31 ART 1:29.98 
Huggins, Tyler   34 ARP 1:35.30 
 
Men 30-34 200 Breast 
Johnson, Michael  34 HAFL 2:35.78 
Garcia, Mike   33 LMSC 2:54.58 
Bustetter, Joshua  31 ART 3:19.70 
Rudolph, Brian   34 GSMS 3:23.85 
Ng, Jeriel    30 GAJA 3:35.60 
Vila, Peter    32 GOLD 4:01.16 
 

Men 30-34 50 Fly 
Bauchwitz, Benjamin 32 NCMS 25.96 
Lumkong, Nicholas 34 GTSA 26.72 
Paetzold, Clemens  30 GAJA 27.90 
Zwiers, Dylan   33 UC14 28.83 
Robinson, Brian   34 DYNA 31.17 
Cushman, Zach  31 LOCO 32.66 
Rudolph, Brian   34 GSMS 33.15 
Sukup, Daniel  34 ART 33.51 
Murphy, Thomas   32 SFTL 35.31 
Thorsberg, Joey   30 SWOUT 44.60 
 
Men 30-34 100 Fly 
Bauchwitz, Benjamin 32 NCMS 57.88 
Garcia, Mike   33 LMSC 1:06.87 
Basnight, Brian   32 SHARK 1:13.97 
Murphy, Thomas   32 SFTL 1:38.41 
 
Men 30-34 200 Fly 
Rieder, David  31 PALM 2:20.64 
Johnson, Michael  34 HAFL 2:29.28 
Vila, Peter    32 GOLD 3:33.03 
Murphy, Thomas   32 SFTL 3:50.30 
Thorsberg, Joey   30 SWOUT 5:22.05 
 
Men 30-34 100 IM 
Lumkong, Nicholas 34 GTSA 1:01.83 
Rakhimov, Timur  32 TMC 1:05.69 
Johnson, Michael  34 HAFL 1:05.80 
Zwiers, Dylan   33 UC14 1:07.30 
Rieder, David  31 PALM 1:08.73 
Rodriguez, Daniel 32 SFTL 1:10.98 
Robinson, Brian   34 DYNA 1:12.25 
Sukup, Daniel  34 ART 1:12.45 
Cushman, Zach  31 LOCO 1:12.87 
Rudolph, Brian   34 GSMS 1:22.66 
 
Men 30-34 200 IM 
Johnson, Michael  34 HAFL 2:22.12 
Vila, Peter    32 GOLD 3:30.68 
Murphy, Thomas   32 SFTL 3:30.86 
 
Men 30-34 400 IM 
Bauchwitz, Benjamin 32 NCMS 4:46.56 
Murphy, Thomas   32 SFTL 7:19.97 
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Men 35-39 50 Free 
Norton, Matthew   36 SMS 24.36 
Vivo, Jeffrey   39 PBM 25.73 
Stickle, Christopher 35 SPM 26.80 
Manzi, Francesco  39 SFTL 26.85 
Goehring, Kevin  36 CMSA 26.86 
Paulling, Daniel   39 SHARK 26.91 
Terrando, Niccolo  39 NCMS 28.65 
Jones, Gavin   39 ART 29.48 
Mercado, Dean  35 ART 32.09 
Dudley, David   36 GAJA 35.32 
 
Men 35-39 100 Free 
Chambers, Cameron 35 SPM 57.51 
Stickle, Christopher 35 SPM 58.13 
Wilson, Jason  35 PALM 59.08 
Goehring, Kevin  36 CMSA 1:00.27 
Wynter-Anderson, 36 SWELT 1:01.85 
Edde, Matthew  36 UC14 1:02.35 
Terrando, Niccolo  39 NCMS 1:02.85 
Greve, Jesse   35 GOLD 1:06.63 
Tucker, John   38 PALM 1:06.68 
Jones, Gavin   39 ART 1:11.13 
 
Men 35-39 200 Free 
Chambers, Cameron 35 SPM 2:02.13 
Stickle, Christopher 35 SPM 2:08.04 
Wilson, Jason  35 PALM 2:24.74 
Terrando, Niccolo  39 NCMS 2:24.97 
Fritz, Raymond  35 SMRT 2:56.16 
 
Men 35-39 400 Free 
Chambers, Cameron 35 SPM 4:20.59 
Stickle, Christopher 35 SPM 4:35.78 
Terrando, Niccolo  39 NCMS 5:16.35 
Barnes, James   38 ART 6:55.57 
 
Men 35-39 800 Free 
Chambers, Cameron 35 SPM 8:56.16 
Stickle, Christopher 35 SPM 9:54.38 
 
Men 35-39 1500 Free 
Chambers, Cameron 35 SPM 17:11.49 
Stickle, Christopher 35 SPM 18:43.30 
 

Men 35-39 50 Back 
Protsenko,   39 TMC 29.04 
Stickle, Christopher 35 SPM 30.72 
Tucker, John   38 PALM 37.71 
Grosholz, Jeffrey  37 UC14 1:07.51 
 
Men 35-39 100 Back 
Stickle, Christopher 35 SPM 1:07.27 
Greve, Jesse   35 GOLD 1:14.38 
Jones, Gavin   39 ART 1:15.35 
Dudley, David   36 GAJA 1:17.33 
 
Men 35-39 200 Back 
Stickle, Christopher 35 SPM 2:24.55 
Goehring, Kevin  36 CMSA 2:43.95 
Greve, Jesse   35 GOLD 2:45.27 
Dudley, David   36 GAJA 3:04.41 
 
Men 35-39 50 Breast 
Norton, Matthew   36 SMS 30.89 
Chambers, Cameron 35 SPM 34.75 
Wynter-Anderson, 36 SWELT 34.98 
Gibbs, Hiran   39 GTSA 35.60 
Stickle, Christopher 35 SPM 36.50 
Hill, Curtis   36 LMSC 1:12.32 
 
Men 35-39 100 Breast 
Gibbs, Hiran   39 GTSA 1:18.27 
Stickle, Christopher 35 SPM 1:20.39 
Fritz, Raymond  35 SMRT 1:24.63 
Greve, Jesse   35 GOLD 1:35.70 
Grosholz, Jeffrey  37 UC14 2:09.35 
 
Men 35-39 200 Breast 
Chambers, Cameron 35 SPM 2:35.26 
Gibbs, Hiran   39 GTSA 2:55.93 
Stickle, Christopher 35 SPM 2:59.87 
 

Men 35-39 50 Fly 
West, Chandler  37 GAJA 26.16 
Vivo, Jeffrey   39 PBM 26.68 
Musille, Paul   39 DYNA 27.61 
Manzi, Francesco  39 SFTL 28.59 
Boley, Evan   38 GAJA 28.94 
Stickle, Christopher 35 SPM 29.26 
Wilson, Jason  35 PALM 29.85 
Boyd, Andrew  36 PALM 31.54 
Edde, Matthew  36 UC14 31.88 
Terrando, Niccolo  39 NCMS 33.64 
 
Men 35-39 100 Fly 
West, Chandler  37 GAJA 58.78 
Vivo, Jeffrey   39 PBM 1:03.14 
Stickle, Christopher 35 SPM 1:04.21 
Manzi, Francesco  39 SFTL 1:06.28 
Paulling, Daniel   39 SHARK 1:07.22 
 
Men 35-39 200 Fly 
West, Chandler  37 GAJA 2:15.88 
Stickle, Christopher 35 SPM 2:30.21 
 
Men 35-39 100 IM 
Norton, Matthew   36 SMS 1:00.90 
Musille, Paul   39 DYNA 1:05.19 
Chambers, Cameron 35 SPM 1:06.10 
Boley, Evan   38 GAJA 1:08.22 
Stickle, Christopher 35 SPM 1:08.23 
Wynter-Anderson, 36 SWELT 1:10.02 
Wilson, Jason  35 PALM 1:11.83 
Edde, Matthew  36 UC14 1:13.15 
Dudley, David   36 GAJA 1:17.95 
Greve, Jesse   35 GOLD 1:17.97 
 
Men 35-39 200 IM 
Chambers, Cameron 35 SPM 2:16.54 
Stickle, Christopher 35 SPM 2:32.22 
Edde, Matthew  36 UC14 2:49.78 
 
Men 35-39 400 IM 
Chambers, Cameron 35 SPM 4:53.79 
Stickle, Christopher 35 SPM 5:30.46 
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Men 40-44 50 Free 
Snyder, Dan    41 GAJA 24.66 
Moffa, Daniel  42 PALM 26.69 
Carrington, Douglas 44 AWYY 27.64 
Hunte, Rod   43 GSMS 28.54 
Yerkes, Adam  44 LMSC 28.69 
Barnes, Jecolby    41 NCMS 31.64 
Armpriester, Ryan  40 SFTL 33.86 
Blotney, Matt   41 LG  34.13 
Dionisi, Nicolas   43 LMSC 1:07.06 
 
Men 40-44 100 Free 
Dellanoce, Michael  41 NCMS 55.13 
Sintjago, Rinaldo  43 LG  55.69 
Manrique, Alejandro  44 PBM 57.99 
Maki, Robert   44 SMRT 1:00.76 
Paredes, Oliver  44 SFTL 1:01.83 
Tiedeman, Justin   43 GAJA 1:01.84 
Yerkes, Adam  44 LMSC 1:02.07 
Blotney, Matt   41 LG  1:15.22 
Armpriester, Ryan  40 SFTL 1:16.33 
Barnes, Jecolby    41 NCMS 1:17.74 
 
Men 40-44 200 Free 
Dellanoce, Michael  41 NCMS 2:00.63 
Bezugliy, Alexander  40 UC14 2:00.71 
Sintjago, Rinaldo  43 LG  2:05.70 
Welch, Corey  42 GOLD 2:11.81 
Manrique, Alejandro  44 PBM 2:11.92 
Hunte, Rod   43 GSMS 2:12.57 
Yerkes, Adam  44 LMSC 2:16.86 
Tiedeman, Justin   43 GAJA 2:25.01 
Suarez, Diego  42 GOLD 2:37.20 
Armpriester, Ryan  40 SFTL 2:52.16 
 
Men 40-44 400 Free 
Dellanoce, Michael  41 NCMS 4:17.77 
Manrique, Alejandro  44 PBM 4:36.93 
Hunte, Rod   43 GSMS 4:37.97 
Yerkes, Adam  44 LMSC 4:55.43 
Armpriester, Ryan  40 SFTL 6:09.99 
 
Men 40-44 800 Free 
Armpriester, Ryan  40 SFTL 12:22.20 
 
Men 40-44 1500 Free 
Dellanoce, Michael  41 NCMS 17:36.92 
Armpriester, Ryan  40 SFTL 25:35.00 
 

Men 40-44 50 Back 
Sintjago, Rinaldo  43 LG  29.64 
Manrique, Alejandro  44 PBM 32.33 
Maki, Robert   44 SMRT 33.17 
Carrington, Douglas 44 AWYY 33.45 
Blotney, Matt   41 LG  43.34 
Snyder, Ryan  42 LMSC 50.01 
Dionisi, Nicolas   43 LMSC 1:14.66 
 
Men 40-44 100 Back 
Bezugliy, Alexander  40 UC14 59.83 
Welch, Corey  42 GOLD 1:06.42 
Jaeggi, Brian   41 FAA 1:07.78 
Carrington, Douglas 44 AWYY 1:10.84 
Snyder, Ryan  42 LMSC 1:57.12 
 
Men 40-44 200 Back 
Bezugliy, Alexander  40 TMC 2:31.51 
Manrique, Alejandro  44 PBM 2:32.44 
Carrington, Douglas 44 AWYY 2:36.68 
Snyder, Ryan  42 LMSC 4:06.12 
 
Men 40-44 50 Breast 
Hankinson, Benjamin 44 PBM 31.03 
Welch, Corey  42 GOLD 31.14 
Snyder, Dan    41 GAJA 31.51 
Hunte, Rod   43 GSMS 33.44 
Snyder, Ryan  42 LMSC 41.72 
Armpriester, Ryan  40 SFTL 43.73 
Blotney, Matt   41 LG  45.51 
Dionisi, Nicolas   43 LMSC 1:15.28 
 
Men 40-44 100 Breast 
Bezugliy, Alexander  40 UC14 1:04.22 
Hunte, Rod   43 GSMS 1:12.10 
Armpriester, Ryan  40 SFTL 1:35.10 
Snyder, Ryan  42 LMSC 1:36.47 
Dionisi, Nicolas   43 LMSC 2:49.98 
 
Men 40-44 200 Breast 
Bezugliy, Alexander  40 UC14 2:22.53 
Hunte, Rod   43 GSMS 2:39.13 
Snyder, Ryan  42 LMSC 3:43.01 
 

Men 40-44 50 Fly 
Manrique, Alejandro  44 PBM 28.29 
Moffa, Daniel  42 PALM 28.84 
Tiedeman, Justin   43 GAJA 29.17 
Hunte, Rod   43 GSMS 31.17 
Jaeggi, Brian   41 FAA 32.67 
Snyder, Ryan  42 LMSC 41.20 
Armpriester, Ryan  40 SFTL 45.11 
 
Men 40-44 100 Fly 
Bezugliy, Alexander  40 UC14 57.97 
Manrique, Alejandro  44 PBM 1:04.06 
Tiedeman, Justin   43 GAJA 1:04.70 
Paredes, Oliver  44 SFTL 1:13.52 
 
Men 40-44 200 Fly 
Hunte, Rod   43 GSMS 2:23.57 
Manrique, Alejandro  44 PBM 2:26.17 
 
Men 40-44 100 IM 
Bezugliy, Alexander  40 TMC 59.95 
Dellanoce, Michael  41 NCMS 1:01.22 
Hankinson, Benjamin 44 PBM 1:05.66 
Manrique, Alejandro  44 PBM 1:06.72 
Yerkes, Adam  44 LMSC 1:12.00 
Armpriester, Ryan  40 SFTL 1:33.30 
Snyder, Ryan  42 LMSC 1:34.89 
 
Men 40-44 200 IM 
Dellanoce, Michael  41 NCMS 2:12.62 
Bezugliy, Alexander  40 TMC 2:12.85 
Manrique, Alejandro  44 PBM 2:28.68 
Yerkes, Adam  44 LMSC 2:35.45 
Snyder, Ryan  42 LMSC 3:51.18 
 
Men 40-44 400 IM 
Dellanoce, Michael  41 NCMS 4:41.19 
Bezugliy, Alexander  40 TMC 4:43.32 
Welch, Corey  42 GOLD 5:16.65 
Manrique, Alejandro  44 PBM 5:21.19 
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Men 45-49 50 Free 
Lotano, Daniel   45 PBM 23.44 
Gilliam, Michael   46 SHARK 25.27 
Bradchulis, Derek 48 PBM 26.08 
Mills, Matthew  48 GAJA 26.18 
Garland, Barry  47 PBM 26.34 
Ferrer, Eduardo   49 SWOUT 26.52 
Lo-Pinto, Benjamin  49 MELB 26.60 
Mirda, Michael   45 MELB 26.72 
Valle, Ramon   49 GAJA 26.88 
Krajewski, Thomas 47 UC50 27.06 
 
Men 45-49 100 Free 
Lotano, Daniel   45 PBM 52.50 
Kloppe, William  45 BDO 55.81 
Mills, Matthew  48 GAJA 58.26 
Mirda, Michael   45 MELB 58.55 
Bradchulis, Derek 48 PBM 58.58 
Ferrer, Eduardo   49 SWOUT 59.08 
Hunter, Andy   47 HAFL 59.19 
Stiles, Jeremy  48 COLM 59.28 
Lo-Pinto, Benjamin  49 MELB 1:00.44 
Bindert, Chris   46 T2NM 1:00.65 
 
Men 45-49 200 Free 
Kloppe, William  45 BDO 2:01.24 
Gold, Steven   48 BSS  2:18.50 
Valle, Ramon   49 GAJA 2:23.53 
Nathan, Jay    46 PALM 2:37.27 
Mills, Matthew  48 GAJA 2:58.80 
 
Men 45-49 400 Free 
Gold, Steven   48 BSS  4:53.02 
Valle, Ramon   49 GAJA 5:10.72 
Bengtsson, Peter  46 PALM 5:44.73 
 
Men 45-49 800 Free 
Gold, Steven   48 BSS  9:58.72 
 
Men 45-49 1500 Free 
Gold, Steven   48 BSS  19:47.18 
Adams, Jimi    49 COLM 21:33.22 
 

Men 45-49 50 Back 
Lotano, Daniel   45 PBM 25.61 
Gilliam, Michael   46 SHARK 27.68 
Lo-Pinto, Benjamin  49 MELB 31.24 
Krajewski, Thomas 47 UC50 31.26 
Taylor, William  49 PBM 31.69 
Bradchulis, Derek 48 PBM 32.23 
Gold, Steven   48 BSS  33.01 
Graham, B.J.   49 MELB 33.08 
Brewster, William  46 NFS 1:06.40 
 
Men 45-49 100 Back 
Lotano, Daniel   45 PBM 58.92 
Gilliam, Michael   46 SHARK 1:03.54 
Lo-Pinto, Benjamin  49 MELB 1:05.00 
Krajewski, Thomas 47 UC50 1:10.54 
Chandler, Daniel   46 DYNA 1:12.59 
Herzke, John   46 PALM 1:19.58 
 
Men 45-49 200 Back 
Gold, Steven   48 BSS  2:38.00 
 
Men 45-49 50 Breast 
Garland, Barry  47 PBM 30.23 
Gold, Steven   48 BSS  31.49 
Mills, Matthew  48 GAJA 33.55 
Lo-Pinto, Benjamin  49 MELB 34.37 
Graham, B.J.   49 MELB 35.79 
Herzke, John   46 PALM 36.22 
Bengtsson, Peter  46 PALM 41.21 
Snitkovsky, Jack   46 UC14 43.60 
Saucedo, Carlos  45 SWELT 1:00.85 
 
Men 45-49 100 Breast 
Garland, Barry  47 PBM 1:05.35 
Mills, Matthew  48 GAJA 1:12.16 
Guvensel, Kan   45 DYNA 1:12.91 
Gold, Steven   48 BSS  1:13.05 
Stiles, Jeremy  48 COLM 1:18.27 
Hill, Christopher  47 SFTL 1:24.69 
Stockton, Brian   47 GAJA 1:28.20 
Scheaffer, Daniel  46 PALM 1:30.96 
Snitkovsky, Jack   46 UC14 1:39.20 
 
Men 45-49 200 Breast 
Garland, Barry  47 PBM 2:33.80 
Stiles, Jeremy  48 COLM 2:50.81 
Bengtsson, Peter  46 PALM 3:14.96 
 

Men 45-49 50 Fly 
Lotano, Daniel   45 PBM 24.94 
Finkel, Jon   47 WSC 28.60 
Gold, Steven   48 BSS  28.63 
Lo-Pinto, Benjamin  49 MELB 28.74 
Bradchulis, Derek 48 PBM 29.38 
Stiles, Jeremy  48 COLM 29.54 
Graham, B.J.   49 MELB 29.69 
Bindert, Chris   46 T2NM 30.17 
Ferrer, Eduardo   49 SWOUT 30.81 
Taylor, William  49 PBM 30.82 
 
Men 45-49 100 Fly 
Lotano, Daniel   45 PBM 59.09 
Mills, Matthew  48 GAJA 1:03.00 
Finkel, Jon   47 WSC 1:06.16 
Garland, Barry  47 PBM 1:09.31 
Graham, B.J.   49 MELB 1:10.73 
Hill, Christopher  47 SFTL 1:14.26 
Nathan, Jay    46 PALM 1:31.96 
 
Men 45-49 200 Fly 
Hill, Christopher  47 SFTL 3:05.99 
 
Men 45-49 100 IM 
Kloppe, William  45 BDO 1:01.93 
Mills, Matthew  48 GAJA 1:04.62 
Bradchulis, Derek 48 PBM 1:08.77 
Stiles, Jeremy  48 COLM 1:08.77 
Gold, Steven   48 BSS  1:09.57 
Pack, Glenn    47 DYNA 1:12.64 
Graham, B.J.   49 MELB 1:12.71 
Hill, Christopher  47 SFTL 1:16.09 
Stockton, Brian   47 GAJA 1:20.10 
Nathan, Jay    46 PALM 1:22.96 
 
Men 45-49 200 IM 
Kloppe, William  45 BDO 2:22.25 
Stiles, Jeremy  48 COLM 2:32.42 
Garland, Barry  47 PBM 2:34.07 
Chandler, Daniel   46 DYNA 2:47.31 
 
Men 45-49 400 IM 
Gold, Steven   48 BSS  5:36.95 
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Men 50-54 50 Free 
Christensen, Eric  51 MELB 25.90 
Schwartz, Jason  50 SHARK 26.11 
Sanchez, Art   54 PBM 26.22 
Lotan, Eran    53 GAJA 28.16 
Zweibelson, Samuel  51 SWOUT 29.17 
Balzer, Scott   50 UC14 29.82 
Staas, Kevin   53 UC14 29.86 
Nemes, Lajos   50 SFTL 30.25 
Kranker, Kerstan  54 COLM 30.49 
Mallory, Chris  51 UC14 30.64 
 
Men 50-54 100 Free 
Christensen, Eric  51 MELB 59.43 
Tiozzo, Eduard   52 SFTL 59.80 
Sanchez, Art   54 PBM 1:02.05 
Markovitz, William  53 SHARK 1:02.08 
Balzer, Scott   50 UC14 1:06.56 
Kranker, Kerstan  54 COLM 1:07.39 
Ingham, Jeff    54 PALM 1:07.42 
Zweibelson, Samuel  51 LMSC 1:07.51 
Nemes, Lajos   50 SFTL 1:09.16 
Tarr, William  50 GS  1:10.43 
 
Men 50-54 200 Free 
Christensen, Eric  51 MELB 2:01.50 
Comulada, Luis   50 GOLD 2:14.30 
Kranker, Kerstan  54 COLM 2:35.26 
Hynes, Brodie   51 LMSC 2:37.88 
Mallory, Chris  51 UC14 2:38.26 
Nemes, Lajos   50 SFTL 2:39.26 
Zweibelson, Samuel  51 SWOUT 2:39.68 
Harper, Brian  51 SWOUT 2:41.98 
Wagner, Martin  54 BGJCC 3:01.23 
Ipekci, Omer   52 SFTL 3:08.22 
 
Men 50-54 400 Free 
Christensen, Eric  51 MELB 4:19.27 
Kranker, Kerstan  54 COLM 5:35.03 
Mallory, Chris  51 UC14 5:40.25 
Reiger, Phillip  50 UC55 5:46.93 
Zweibelson, Samuel  51 SWOUT 5:53.60 
Hynes, Brodie   51 LMSC 6:12.55 
Wagner, Martin  54 BGJCC 6:17.44 
 
Men 50-54 800 Free 
Zweibelson, Samuel  51 SWOUT 12:24.39 
Hynes, Brodie   51 LMSC 12:34.65 
 
Men 50-54 1500 Free 
Hynes, Brodie   51 LMSC 23:32.14 
Montilla, Jonathan 53 CSMS 26:08.68 
 

Men 50-54 50 Back 
Schwartz, Jason  50 SHARK 28.59 
Clissold, Edward  51 SHARK 32.65 
Sanchez, Art   54 PBM 34.18 
Kranker, Kerstan  54 COLM 35.82 
Balzer, Scott   50 UC14 36.85 
Hynes, Brodie   51 LMSC 38.10 
Harper, Brian  51 SWOUT 41.22 
Zweibelson, Samuel  51 LMSC 41.50 
Koontz, Jackson  54 LMSC 42.63 
Nemes, Lajos   50 SFTL 42.64 
 
Men 50-54 100 Back 
Tiozzo, Eduard   52 SFTL 1:09.66 
Comulada, Luis   50 GOLD 1:17.24 
Balzer, Scott   50 UC14 1:21.02 
Kranker, Kerstan  54 COLM 1:21.15 
Hynes, Brodie   51 LMSC 1:22.00 
Harper, Brian  51 SWOUT 1:23.73 
Zweibelson, Samuel  51 SWOUT 1:41.57 
Koontz, Jackson  54 LMSC 1:46.46 
Formolo, Frank  54 LTMS 1:56.60 
 
Men 50-54 200 Back 
Hynes, Brodie   51 LMSC 2:52.60 
Koontz, Jackson  54 LMSC 3:58.72 
 
Men 50-54 50 Breast 
Dunson, David  53 NCMS 30.94 
Smith, Justin   51 GAJA 32.85 
Comulada, Luis   50 GOLD 35.36 
Staas, Kevin   53 UC14 40.27 
Kranker, Kerstan  54 COLM 42.29 
Hynes, Brodie   51 LMSC 43.10 
Zweibelson, Samuel  51 LMSC 43.30 
Pruden, Russell  54 ART 43.62 
Latimer, Daniel  54 BOLTS 45.60 
Dennison, Archer  53 BOLTS 45.83 
 
Men 50-54 100 Breast 
Dunson, David  53 NCMS 1:09.63 
Smith, Justin   51 GAJA 1:14.30 
Tiozzo, Eduard   52 SFTL 1:16.14 
Dennison, Archer  53 BOLTS 1:43.70 
Formolo, Frank  54 LTMS 2:11.49 
 
Men 50-54 200 Breast 
Adams, Joshua  51 DYNA 2:38.42 
Zweibelson, Samuel  51 SWOUT 4:11.28 
 

Men 50-54 50 Fly 
Schwartz, Jason  50 SHARK 28.04 
Dunson, David  53 NCMS 28.65 
Sanchez, Art   54 PBM 28.74 
Clissold, Edward  51 SHARK 30.34 
Hynes, Brodie   51 LMSC 31.91 
Kranker, Kerstan  54 COLM 32.25 
Harper, Brian  51 SWOUT 32.98 
Balzer, Scott   50 UC14 33.98 
Lotan, Eran    53 GAJA 34.50 
Clauson, Joe   54 SWOUT 35.75 
 
Men 50-54 100 Fly 
Christensen, Eric  51 MELB 1:04.48 
Sanchez, Art   54 PBM 1:09.80 
Hynes, Brodie   51 LMSC 1:15.68 
Harper, Brian  51 SWOUT 1:33.03 
 
Men 50-54 200 Fly 
Christensen, Eric  51 MELB 2:19.30 
Hynes, Brodie   51 LMSC 3:09.73 
 
Men 50-54 100 IM 
Christensen, Eric  51 MELB 1:03.13 
Dunson, David  53 NCMS 1:05.38 
Tiozzo, Eduard   52 SFTL 1:07.05 
Balzer, Scott   50 UC14 1:18.60 
Ingham, Jeff    54 PALM 1:18.91 
Nemes, Lajos   50 SFTL 1:19.98 
Staas, Kevin   53 UC14 1:20.39 
Mallory, Chris  51 UC14 1:22.50 
Zweibelson, Samuel  51 SWOUT 1:26.58 
Reiger, Phillip  50 UC55 1:30.70 
 
Men 50-54 200 IM 
Dunson, David  53 NCMS 2:33.26 
Zweibelson, Samuel  51 SWOUT 3:34.00 
 
Men 50-54 400 IM 
Christensen, Eric  51 MELB 4:44.78 
Comulada, Luis   50 GOLD 5:36.90 
Richard, Thomas   51 MELB 6:15.68 
Hynes, Brodie   51 LMSC 6:40.33 
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Men 55-59 50 Free 
Herek, Sandro   56 TSMA 25.97 
Andersen, Morten  55 NCMS 26.97 
Mayall, Randy   59 TMC 27.31 
Williams, Neill   57 SFTL 27.33 
Mese, Gordon  58 SMS 28.51 
Clear, Kirk   58 MELB 29.25 
Sanchez, Marlon   58 MELB 29.44 
Tacca, Jeffrey   59 GAJA 29.91 
LeClair, David  58 PBM 30.30 
Klein, Tom    55 GSMS 30.60 
 
Men 55-59 100 Free 
Herek, Sandro   56 TSMA 56.88 
Haviland, Dewey  59 MELB 59.41 
Mayall, Randy   59 TMC 1:01.11 
Jarr, Scott    58 SHARK 1:02.26 
Mese, Gordon  58 SMS 1:03.07 
Sanchez, Marlon   58 MELB 1:04.91 
Burt, Jeffrey   57 PALM 1:06.37 
Tacca, Jeffrey   59 GAJA 1:06.94 
LeClair, David  58 PBM 1:07.38 
Solis, Manuel  55 UC14 1:08.50 
 
Men 55-59 200 Free 
Herek, Sandro   56 TSMA 2:07.71 
Andersen, Morten  55 NCMS 2:11.21 
Graf, Chuck    59 NCMS 2:14.74 
Mayall, Randy   59 TMC 2:15.83 
Jarr, Scott    58 SHARK 2:22.86 
Sanchez, Marlon   58 MELB 2:28.54 
Rubacky, Mark  56 NCMS 2:29.60 
Solis, Manuel  55 UC14 2:36.40 
Clear, Kirk   58 MELB 2:38.21 
Tacca, Jeffrey   59 GAJA 2:39.62 
 
Men 55-59 400 Free 
Haviland, Dewey  59 MELB 4:43.80 
Beatty, Dan   59 GAJA 4:51.69 
Rubacky, Mark  56 NCMS 4:53.77 
Mayall, Randy   59 TMC 5:02.83 
Hillman, Allen  58 SHARK 5:54.00 
Heller, Kevin   57 GSMS 5:58.39 
Boardman, Andrew 57 SFTL 6:24.22 
Snyder, Jim    55 ART 6:32.14 
 
Men 55-59 800 Free 
Rubacky, Mark  56 NCMS 10:15.71 
Mayall, Randy   59 TMC 11:00.49 
Boardman, Andrew 57 SFTL 12:23.96 
 
Men 55-59 1500 Free 
Rubacky, Mark  56 NCMS 19:04.57 
Mayall, Randy   59 TMC 20:39.64 
Hillman, Allen  58 SHARK 23:07.51 
Boardman, Andrew 57 SFTL 23:36.04 
Aimi, Victor   56 SFTL 24:06.64 
 

Men 55-59 50 Back 
Williams, Neill   57 SFTL 30.53 
Clear, Kirk   58 MELB 33.23 
Mayall, Randy   59 TMC 34.06 
Burt, Jeffrey   57 PALM 36.42 
Klein, Tom    55 GSMS 37.29 
LeClair, David  58 PBM 37.73 
Greenwood, William 57 SHARK 38.30 
Aimi, Victor   56 SFTL 42.80 
Romena, Robert  59 SYMS 45.32 
Boardman, Andrew 57 SFTL 45.52 
 
Men 55-59 100 Back 
Clear, Kirk   58 MELB 1:15.38 
LeClair, David  58 PBM 1:18.68 
Klein, Tom    55 GSMS 1:19.01 
Boardman, Andrew 57 SFTL 1:41.03 
 
Men 55-59 200 Back 
Clear, Kirk   58 MELB 2:58.53 
 
Men 55-59 50 Breast 
Williams, Neill   57 SFTL 32.64 
Graf, Chuck    59 NCMS 33.62 
Mayall, Randy   59 TMC 35.40 
Sanchez, Marlon   58 MELB 38.57 
Burt, Jeffrey   57 PALM 39.65 
Hillman, Allen  58 SHARK 39.90 
LeClair, David  58 PBM 40.30 
Greenwood, William 57 SHARK 40.55 
Myers, Eric   55 MELB 41.62 
Gaw, Mike    56 SFTL 41.70 
 
Men 55-59 100 Breast 
Williams, Neill   57 SFTL 1:13.28 
Graf, Chuck    59 NCMS 1:13.69 
Burt, Jeffrey   57 PALM 1:29.49 
Hillman, Allen  58 SHARK 1:30.07 
Myers, Eric   55 MELB 1:32.00 
Sakara, Michael   57 COLM 1:42.26 
Romena, Robert  59 SYMS 2:08.14 
 
Men 55-59 200 Breast 
Graf, Chuck    59 NCMS 2:46.04 
Hillman, Allen  58 SHARK 3:18.16 
 

Men 55-59 50 Fly 
Herek, Sandro   56 TSMA 28.56 
Williams, Neill   57 SFTL 28.80 
Beatty, Dan   59 GAJA 31.23 
Clear, Kirk   58 MELB 31.67 
Haviland, Dewey  59 MELB 32.78 
Cooney, Steve  55 SFTL 32.94 
Klein, Tom    55 GSMS 34.96 
Heller, Kevin   57 GSMS 35.41 
Boardman, Andrew 57 SFTL 35.94 
Greenwood, William 57 SHARK 36.36 
 
Men 55-59 100 Fly 
Herek, Sandro   56 TSMA 1:04.55 
Andersen, Morten  55 NCMS 1:05.43 
Kroupa, Andy   56 LMSC 1:07.45 
Hillman, Allen  58 SHARK 1:25.26 
Boardman, Andrew 57 SFTL 1:35.64 
Aimi, Victor   56 SFTL 1:37.92 
Eaton, Carlton  59 GAJA 1:48.45 
 
Men 55-59 200 Fly 
Andersen, Morten  55 NCMS 2:30.93 
Hillman, Allen  58 SHARK 3:20.60 
Myers, Eric   55 MELB 3:38.52 
Aimi, Victor   56 SFTL 3:53.68 
 
Men 55-59 100 IM 
Williams, Neill   57 SFTL 1:05.98 
Andersen, Morten  55 NCMS 1:07.05 
Kroupa, Andy   56 LMSC 1:09.98 
Herek, Sandro   56 TSMA 1:10.11 
Mayall, Randy   59 TMC 1:10.17 
Beatty, Dan   59 GAJA 1:11.58 
LeClair, David  58 PBM 1:17.41 
Klein, Tom    55 GSMS 1:17.86 
Clear, Kirk   58 MELB 1:19.47 
Rubacky, Mark  56 NCMS 1:21.90 
 
Men 55-59 200 IM 
Herek, Sandro   56 TSMA 2:27.02 
Andersen, Morten  55 NCMS 2:27.26 
Klein, Tom    55 GSMS 2:49.72 
Greenwood, William 57 SHARK 3:15.64 
Heller, Kevin   57 GSMS 3:16.08 
 
Men 55-59 400 IM 
Andersen, Morten  55 NCMS 5:20.94 
Kroupa, Andy   56 LMSC 5:37.32 
McKenna, Joel   55 SWOUT 6:15.76 
Hillman, Allen  58 SHARK 6:40.78 
Greenwood, William 57 SHARK 6:56.39 
Aimi, Victor   56 SFTL 7:28.98 
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Men 60-64 50 Free 
Dassow, Paul   63 YOMC 27.53 
Herringer, Thomas 64 SAVMS 28.85 
Moore, John   63 NCMS 28.95 
Bendixen, Robert  63 LMSC 30.02 
Compayre, Kevin  63 MELB 30.08 
Dickmann, Kurt   62 LMSC 30.33 
Fohr, Richard   62 UC50 30.55 
Yates, Glenn   60 NCMS 30.96 
Eick, Charles   63 PALM 31.02 
Esposito, Jim   62 SPM 31.04 
 
Men 60-64 100 Free 
Moore, John   63 NCMS 1:04.83 
Herringer, Thomas 64 SAVMS 1:05.62 
Dickmann, Kurt   62 LMSC 1:07.42 
Rohm, William  62 SHARK 1:07.72 
Styerwalt, Jeff   62 PALM 1:09.93 
Compayre, Kevin  63 MELB 1:11.36 
Dickmann, Dean   64 LMSC 1:13.16 
Reilly, Jeff   64 SHARK 1:14.05 
Pieters-Kwiers,Eugene63 SFTL 1:15.99 
Gapinski, Matthew  63 UC14 1:21.50 
 
Men 60-64 200 Free 
Moore, John   63 NCMS 2:25.18 
Spence, Robert  63 MELB 2:32.50 
Denault, Charles   62 SHARK 2:33.99 
Rohm, William  62 SHARK 2:35.40 
Dickmann, Kurt   62 LMSC 2:35.71 
Waid, Mike    60 BDO 2:36.13 
Styerwalt, Jeff   62 PALM 2:37.03 
Quiroga, Amadeo  63 SFTL 2:46.29 
Sinnott, Zachary   63 SWOUT 2:54.04 
Buck, Billy    64 PALM 2:57.65 
 
Men 60-64 400 Free 
Moore, John   63 NCMS 5:16.84 
Styerwalt, Jeff   62 PALM 5:31.53 
Reilly, Jeff   64 SHARK 5:35.92 
Waid, Mike    60 BDO 5:48.42 
Buck, Billy    64 PALM 6:24.56 
Harrison, Zaq   61 SFTL 8:07.71 
 
Men 60-64 800 Free 
Moore, John   63 NCMS 10:46.97 
Wagner, Harold  60 SFTL 10:54.02 
Denault, Charles   62 SHARK 11:00.42 
Reilly, Jeff   64 SHARK 11:25.72 
Harrison, Zaq   61 SFTL 19:05.90 
 
Men 60-64 1500 Free 
Moore, John   63 NCMS 20:29.24 
Goldsberry, David  64 SWAG 28:03.41 
Heese,Brian   62 SHARK 34:28.22 
Carlton, Joe   60 ART 35:09.26 
Harrison, Zaq   61 SFTL 36:35.45 
 

Men 60-64 50 Back 
Dassow, Paul   63 YOMC 32.08 
Zimmerman, David 63 SHARK 32.38 
DiPrizito, Albert   62 PBM 33.85 
Herringer, Thomas 64 SAVMS 35.83 
Esposito, Jim   62 SPM 36.56 
Spence, Robert  63 MELB 38.89 
Yates, Glenn   60 NCMS 39.06 
Wagner, Harold  60 SFTL 39.30 
Dickmann, Dean   64 LMSC 39.83 
Eick, Charles   63 PALM 39.91 
 
Men 60-64 100 Back 
DiPrizito, Albert   62 PBM 1:14.17 
Herringer, Thomas 64 SAVMS 1:18.31 
Dickmann, Kurt   62 LMSC 1:23.87 
Esposito, Jim   62 SPM 1:24.30 
Johnson, Jay   60 NOPES 1:35.44 
Buck, Billy    64 PALM 1:35.46 
Abad, Fernando   61 UC50 1:41.41 
Schalles, Dwayne  60 PALM 1:41.88 
Harrison, Zaq   61 SFTL 2:13.98 
 
Men 60-64 200 Back 
DiPrizito, Albert   62 PBM 2:43.62 
Denault, Charles   62 SHARK 2:51.45 
Moore, John   63 NCMS 2:53.89 
Esposito, Jim   62 SPM 3:11.34 
Harrison, Zaq   61 SFTL 5:26.04 
 
Men 60-64 50 Breast 
Aubrey, Michael   64 PBM 33.62 
Phillips, Daniel  62 AMS 34.14 
Herringer, Thomas 64 SAVMS 36.47 
Wagner, Harold  60 SFTL 36.87 
Spence, Robert  63 MELB 37.81 
Yates, Glenn   60 NCMS 39.03 
Eick, Charles   63 PALM 42.72 
Madruga, Jorge  62 PALM 43.90 
Mollod, Mike   61 SHARK 44.62 
Buck, Billy    64 PALM 48.38 
 
Men 60-64 100 Breast 
Phillips, Daniel  62 AMS 1:17.15 
Aubrey, Michael   64 PBM 1:18.65 
Spence, Robert  63 MELB 1:22.06 
Herringer, Thomas 64 SAVMS 1:23.05 
Waid, Mike    60 BDO 1:27.90 
Sinnott, Zachary   63 SWOUT 1:38.79 
Mollod, Mike   61 SHARK 1:39.50 
Quiroga, Amadeo  63 SFTL 1:40.43 
Madruga, Jorge  62 PALM 1:40.75 
 
Men 60-64 200 Breast 
Aubrey, Michael   64 PBM 3:01.02 
Denault, Charles   62 SHARK 3:16.59 
Quiroga, Amadeo  63 SFTL 3:34.10 
Mollod, Mike   61 SHARK 3:41.48 
Harrison, Zaq   61 SFTL 5:16.38 
 

Men 60-64 50 Fly 
Dassow, Paul   63 YOMC 29.34 
Zimmerman, David 63 SHARK 29.43 
Aubrey, Michael   64 PBM 30.31 
Herringer, Thomas 64 SAVMS 31.64 
DiPrizito, Albert   62 PBM 31.82 
Dickmann, Kurt   62 LMSC 33.08 
Eick, Charles   63 PALM 35.97 
Buck, Billy    64 PALM 37.68 
Tucker, David   62 SRQM 39.12 
Pieters-Kwiers,Eugene63 SFTL 40.37 
 
Men 60-64 100 Fly 
Wagner, Harold  60 SFTL 1:12.23 
Quiroga, Amadeo  63 SFTL 1:37.83 
Harrison, Zaq   61 SFTL 2:26.38 
 
Men 60-64 200 Fly 
Harrison, Zaq   61 SFTL 5:14.46 
 
Men 60-64 100 IM 
Wagner, Harold  60 SFTL 1:11.52 
Aubrey, Michael   64 PBM 1:12.46 
Herringer, Thomas 64 SAVMS 1:13.79 
DiPrizito, Albert   62 PBM 1:15.15 
Moore, John   63 NCMS 1:15.56 
Spence, Robert  63 MELB 1:16.91 
Esposito, Jim   62 SPM 1:19.34 
Yates, Glenn   60 NCMS 1:25.97 
Buck, Billy    64 PALM 1:30.93 
Crowfoot, Steve  63 PALM 1:34.66 
 
Men 60-64 200 IM 
DiPrizito, Albert   62 PBM 2:51.01 
Moore, John   63 NCMS 2:52.54 
Tucker, David   62 SRQM 3:17.89 
Harrison, Zaq   61 SFTL 4:33.85 
 
Men 60-64 400 IM 
Denault, Charles   62 SHARK 6:11.38 
DiPrizito, Albert   62 PBM 6:14.69 
Harrison, Zaq   61 SFTL 8:53.48 
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Men 65-69 50 Free 
Clark, Nelson   65 NCMS 27.54 
Denison, Paul  68 NCMS 27.74 
Wotton, Joe    66 MELB 28.02 
Smith, Michael  68 SPM 28.15 
LaMonica, Mike   65 PBM 28.19 
Parra, Francisco  68 SFTL 28.89 
Klein, Jonathan  68 NCMS 29.76 
Stultz, Todd   65 SHARK 30.05 
Brackett, Bill   67 SHARK 30.55 
Voss, Frank   65 PALM 30.65 
 
Men 65-69 100 Free 
LaMonica, Mike   65 PBM 1:00.61 
Denison, Paul  68 NCMS 1:02.34 
Wotton, Joe    66 MELB 1:03.30 
Klein, Jonathan  68 NCMS 1:05.61 
Baker, Wayne   67 LMSC 1:08.79 
Weare, John   65 GOLD 1:09.70 
Cook, Kenneth   65 BOLTS 1:09.82 
Dickmann, John  66 LMSC 1:10.38 
Washburn, Jonathan 68 NCMS 1:10.69 
Shake, Joe    67 GS  1:11.21 
 
Men 65-69 200 Free 
LaMonica, Mike   65 PBM 2:18.34 
Denison, Paul  68 NCMS 2:19.03 
Dyer, Andy    67 PALM 2:25.59 
Brackett, Bill   67 SHARK 2:29.15 
de Jesus, Jose  65 NCMS 2:34.71 
Dickmann, John  66 LMSC 2:37.67 
Pepe, Dean   67 UC14 2:38.35 
Green, Chip    65 PBM 2:43.12 
Stresemann, Michael 65 PALM 2:50.58 
Spaits, Tom    66 PALM 2:51.88 
 
Men 65-69 400 Free 
Brackett, Bill   67 SHARK 5:03.68 
Shake, Joe    67 GS  5:38.46 
Dickmann, John  66 LMSC 5:39.10 
de Jesus, Jose  65 NCMS 5:41.48 
Pepe, Dean   67 UC14 5:41.89 
Green, Chip    65 PBM 5:43.40 
Stresemann, Michael 65 PALM 5:48.76 
Johnson, Michael  66 UC14 6:03.94 
McKinney, Maury  65 NOPES 6:21.60 
Carpenter, Scott  69 PALM 6:31.16 
 
Men 65-69 800 Free 
Zubero, David  66 SFTL 10:24.46 
Brackett, Bill   67 SHARK 10:25.49 
Aboud, Mark   69 PBM 10:57.45 
Pepe, Dean   67 UC14 11:42.76 
Green, Chip    65 PBM 11:49.09 
Johnson, Michael  66 UC14 12:25.52 
Bowman, Roger  65 SHARK 12:33.01 
Bergquist, M   69 SHARK 13:40.37 
Carpenter, Scott  69 PALM 14:20.13 
Pontes, Jose Renato 68 LMSC 14:29.63 
 
Men 65-69 1500 Free 
Zubero, David  66 SFTL 19:46.64 
Pepe, Dean   67 UC14 22:48.67 
Spaits, Tom    66 PALM 24:00.05 
Bergquist, M   69 SHARK 25:26.09 
Carpenter, Scott  69 PALM 25:34.88 
Robinson, William 69 GOLD 37:15.95 
 

Men 65-69 50 Back 
Klein, Jonathan  68 NCMS 32.56 
Brackett, Bill   67 SHARK 34.18 
de Jesus, Jose  65 NCMS 36.30 
Stultz, Todd   65 SHARK 36.45 
Wotton, Joe    66 MELB 36.50 
Riggs, Jonathan  68 SCHH 37.39 
Voss, Frank   65 PALM 37.47 
Marks, Ronald  67 SFTL 38.43 
Shake, Joe    67 GS  38.63 
Baker, Wayne   67 LMSC 38.76 
 
Men 65-69 100 Back 
Klein, Jonathan  68 NCMS 1:09.80 
Brackett, Bill   67 SHARK 1:14.65 
Marks, Ronald  67 SFTL 1:21.69 
Baker, Wayne   67 LMSC 1:23.29 
Voss, Frank   65 PALM 1:23.48 
Shake, Joe    67 GS  1:25.22 
Washburn, Jonathan 68 NCMS 1:26.14 
Riggs, Jonathan  68 SCHH 1:29.31 
Securo, Joseph  69 UC14 1:30.84 
Green, Chip    65 PBM 1:31.64 
 
Men 65-69 200 Back 
Klein, Jonathan  68 NCMS 2:40.18 
Brackett, Bill   67 SHARK 2:43.36 
Marks, Ronald  67 SFTL 2:53.65 
Voss, Frank   65 PALM 3:06.53 
Green, Chip    65 PBM 3:15.87 
Wetzel, Jeff    69 MELB 3:18.16 
Securo, Joseph  69 UC14 3:22.44 
 
Men 65-69 50 Breast 
Smith, Michael  68 SPM 35.39 
Dyer, Andy    67 PALM 36.21 
Clark, Nelson   65 NCMS 37.20 
Matysek, Jim   66 SHARK 38.15 
Baker, Wayne   67 LMSC 38.34 
Denison, Paul  68 NCMS 39.78 
Moreno, Al    66 PBM 40.14 
Stultz, Todd   65 SHARK 40.77 
Voss, Frank   65 PALM 41.20 
Weare, John   65 GOLD 41.47 
 
Men 65-69 100 Breast 
Dyer, Andy    67 PALM 1:22.58 
Matysek, Jim   66 SHARK 1:24.59 
Smith, Michael  68 SPM 1:24.59 
Baker, Wayne   67 LMSC 1:25.46 
Weare, John   65 GOLD 1:29.02 
Voss, Frank   65 PALM 1:30.90 
Marks, Ronald  67 SFTL 1:31.09 
Moreno, Al    66 PBM 1:31.32 
Green, Chip    65 PBM 1:43.42 
Miller, David  65 UC14 1:44.44 
 
Men 65-69 200 Breast 
Matysek, Jim   66 SHARK 3:04.77 
Dyer, Andy    67 PALM 3:08.16 
Baker, Wayne   67 LMSC 3:09.55 
Marks, Ronald  67 SFTL 3:12.85 
Smith, Michael  68 SPM 3:18.59 
 

Men 65-69 50 Fly 
LaMonica, Mike   65 PBM 29.44 
Denison, Paul  68 NCMS 29.91 
Wotton, Joe    66 MELB 30.84 
Smith, Michael  68 SPM 31.00 
Parra, Francisco  68 SFTL 32.21 
de Jesus, Jose  65 NCMS 33.26 
Peele, Ron    66 UC14 34.14 
Charrette, Dale  68 PBM 34.47 
Stultz, Todd   65 SHARK 34.95 
Moreno, Al    66 PBM 35.62 
 
Men 65-69 100 Fly 
LaMonica, Mike   65 PBM 1:04.22 
Sanchez, Greg   68 NCMS 1:11.29 
Peele, Ron    66 UC14 1:28.20 
Charrette, Dale  68 PBM 1:29.00 
Watkins, Edward  67 BOLTS 1:49.29 
 
Men 65-69 200 Fly 
LaMonica, Mike   65 PBM 2:31.36 
Sanchez, Greg   68 NCMS 2:42.75 
Matysek, Jim   66 SHARK 3:14.88 
 
Men 65-69 100 IM 
Dyer, Andy    67 PALM 1:13.41 
Wotton, Joe    66 MELB 1:15.74 
de Jesus, Jose  65 NCMS 1:17.01 
Baker, Wayne   67 LMSC 1:17.63 
Voss, Frank   65 PALM 1:19.49 
Weare, John   65 GOLD 1:22.15 
Washburn, Jonathan 68 NCMS 1:22.24 
Cook, Kenneth   65 BOLTS 1:24.51 
Moreno, Al    66 PBM 1:25.19 
Dickmann, John  66 LMSC 1:25.74 
 
Men 65-69 200 IM 
Dyer, Andy    67 PALM 2:43.79 
Sanchez, Greg   68 NCMS 2:43.93 
Wetzel, Jeff    69 MELB 3:26.51 
Riccio, Anthony   65 SCHH 3:35.94 
Bergquist, Michael 69 SHARK 3:45.31 
 
Men 65-69 400 IM 
Sanchez, Greg   68 NCMS 5:50.26 
Dyer, Andy    67 PALM 6:06.07 
de Jesus, Jose  65 NCMS 6:35.04 
LaMonica, Mike   65 PBM 6:39.05 
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Men 70-74 50 Free 
Djang, Philipp   71 SFTL 29.73 
Groselle, Jack  71 SHARK 30.46 
McMillen, Scott  72 FLCNS 32.72 
Glender, Carlos   71 NCMS 33.58 
Olson, David   73 SCHH 36.03 
Leonard, Daniel  71 SFTL 36.95 
Wright, Jim    73 SHARK 37.26 
Ladky, John   74 ART 37.96 
Gavalas, Steve   71 SPM 39.69 
Wrassmann, David  71 CAM 42.49 
 
Men 70-74 100 Free 
Hartman, Richard  70 SMS 1:10.38 
Glender, Carlos   71 NCMS 1:16.77 
Leonard, Daniel  71 SFTL 1:20.47 
Funt, David    72 PBM 1:20.53 
Mayer, Philippe   70 SFTL 1:21.65 
Martin, Jack   74 SHARK 1:23.18 
Gavalas, Steve   71 SPM 1:23.26 
Olson, David   73 SCHH 1:23.66 
Ladky, John   74 ART 1:29.64 
Whannel, Gene  71 SCHH 1:36.45 
 
Men 70-74 200 Free 
Hartman, Richard  70 SMS 2:34.98 
Davis, Kern   71 SPM 2:35.80 
McMillen, Scott  72 FLCNS 2:51.74 
Leonard, Daniel  71 SFTL 2:54.64 
Shead, Timothy  73 SFTL 2:57.32 
Martin, Jack   74 SHARK 3:07.72 
Gavalas, Steve   71 SPM 3:13.33 
Whannel, Gene  71 SCHH 3:41.93 
Miller, Jamie   71 NCMS 4:10.44 
 
Men 70-74 400 Free 
Davis, Kern   71 SPM 5:27.24 
Hartman, Richard  70 SMS 5:27.84 
Mayer, Philippe   70 SFTL 5:46.96 
Shead, Timothy  73 SFTL 6:02.61 
Martin, Michael  70 NOPES 6:06.86 
Martin, Jack   74 SHARK 6:36.84 
Gavalas, Steve   71 SPM 6:44.22 
Glender, Carlos   71 NCMS 6:45.07 
Kloppe, Bill    74 SHARK 7:31.58 
Miller, Jamie   71 NCMS 9:01.23 
 
Men 70-74 800 Free 
Davis, Kern   71 SPM 11:20.02 
Hartman, Richard  70 SMS 11:21.19 
Mayer, Philippe   70 SFTL 12:07.62 
Shead, Timothy  73 SFTL 12:15.97 
Kloppe, Bill    74 SHARK 15:24.99 
 
Men 70-74 1500 Free 
Davis, Kern   71 SPM 21:17.27 
Mayer, Philippe   70 SFTL 23:00.82 
Shead, Timothy  73 SFTL 23:17.94 
Martin, Jack   74 SHARK 25:56.58 
Hoffman, Thomas  73 MELB 28:04.55 
Miller, Jamie   71 NCMS 37:30.49 
 

Men 70-74 50 Back 
Djang, Philipp   71 SFTL 34.33 
McCormack, Kevin 73 SHARK 38.02 
McMillen, Scott  72 FLCNS 40.02 
Carver, David   71 GAJA 41.97 
Wright, Jim    73 SHARK 43.70 
Schilling, Drew   70 GAJA 43.88 
Funt, David    72 PBM 45.89 
Griesbach, Henry  70 ART 48.31 
Whannel, Gene  71 SCHH 59.19 
 
Men 70-74 100 Back 
Djang, Philipp   71 SFTL 1:16.79 
McMillen, Scott  72 FLCNS 1:30.57 
Carver, David   71 GAJA 1:33.23 
Mayer, Philippe   70 SFTL 1:35.63 
Olson, David   73 SCHH 1:41.31 
Griesbach, Henry  70 ART 1:43.50 
Wrassmann, David  71 CAM 1:51.36 
Whannel, Gene  71 SCHH 2:10.23 
Thede, Michael  73 SHARK 2:19.87 
 
Men 70-74 200 Back 
Shead, Timothy  73 SFTL 2:51.52 
McMillen, Scott  72 FLCNS 3:10.85 
Mayer, Philippe   70 SFTL 3:20.45 
Thede, Michael  73 SHARK 4:52.34 
Miller, Jamie   71 NCMS 5:24.41 
 
Men 70-74 50 Breast 
Groselle, Jack  71 SHARK 39.57 
Davis, Kern   71 SPM 40.14 
Mayer, Philippe   70 SFTL 42.02 
Hartman, Richard  70 SMS 43.47 
Abbate, Gary   71 SFTL 44.01 
Wright, Jim    73 SHARK 44.39 
Schilling, Drew   70 GAJA 44.55 
Leonard, Daniel  71 SFTL 46.24 
Martin, Jack   74 SHARK 48.90 
Wrassmann, David  71 CAM 52.74 
 
Men 70-74 100 Breast 
Mayer, Philippe   70 SFTL 1:27.76 
Davis, Kern   71 SPM 1:32.29 
Hartman, Richard  70 SMS 1:33.84 
Leonard, Daniel  71 SFTL 1:37.95 
Schilling, Drew   70 GAJA 1:39.23 
Glender, Carlos   71 NCMS 1:41.41 
Abbate, Gary   71 SFTL 1:42.27 
Griesbach, Henry  70 ART 1:46.94 
Miller, Jamie   71 NCMS 2:20.19 
 
Men 70-74 200 Breast 
Shead, Timothy  73 SFTL 3:06.52 
Mayer, Philippe   70 SFTL 3:14.21 
Leonard, Daniel  71 SFTL 3:36.28 
Griesbach, Henry  70 ART 3:58.87 
Miller, Jamie   71 NCMS 4:58.51 
 

Men 70-74 50 Fly 
Ehmke, Frederick  71 UC14 30.08 
McCormack, Kevin 73 SHARK 31.86 
Hartman, Richard  70 SMS 34.77 
Groselle, Jack  71 SHARK 35.84 
Carver, David   71 GAJA 36.31 
Olson, David   73 SCHH 40.64 
Wright, Jim    73 SHARK 44.30 
 
Men 70-74 100 Fly 
Boatright, Jeffrey  72 SHARK 1:16.10 
Davis, Kern   71 SPM 1:23.94 
Mayer, Philippe   70 SFTL 1:34.31 
Abbate, Gary   71 SFTL 1:47.52 
Glender, Carlos   71 NCMS 1:51.03 
 
Men 70-74 200 Fly 
Mayer, Philippe   70 SFTL 3:14.29 
Davis, Kern   71 SPM 3:23.20 
 
Men 70-74 100 IM 
Shead, Timothy  73 SFTL 1:13.86 
Boatright, Jeffrey  72 SHARK 1:17.64 
Djang, Philipp   71 SFTL 1:18.78 
Davis, Kern   71 SPM 1:22.02 
Hartman, Richard  70 SMS 1:23.53 
McMillen, Scott  72 FLCNS 1:26.60 
Mayer, Philippe   70 SFTL 1:29.10 
Glender, Carlos   71 NCMS 1:29.89 
Carver, David   71 GAJA 1:31.16 
Olson, David   73 SCHH 1:37.50 
 
Men 70-74 200 IM 
Davis, Kern   71 SPM 3:01.67 
Hartman, Richard  70 SMS 3:05.61 
McMillen, Scott  72 FLCNS 3:15.47 
Mayer, Philippe   70 SFTL 3:16.94 
Glender, Carlos   71 NCMS 3:35.84 
Abbate, Gary   71 SFTL 3:50.93 
 
Men 70-74 400 IM 
Davis, Kern   71 SPM 6:26.21 
Mayer, Philippe   70 SFTL 6:38.90 
Glender, Carlos   71 NCMS 7:56.91 
Abbate, Gary   71 SFTL 8:40.64 
Miller, Jamie   71 NCMS 11:18.69 
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Men 75-79 50 Free 
Heck, Steven   76 SMS 30.56 
Childs, Lee    77 SHARK 30.65 
Kerns, Hubie   76 SFTL 32.70 
Heacock, Robert   76 PBM 32.79 
Mcpherrin, Kevin  78 PBM 33.49 
Beuttenmuller, David  75 PBM 33.87 
Brzezinski, Jay   78 PALM 33.91 
Couch, Bob   78 SHARK 34.07 
Heeter, M H   78 SHARK 36.24 
Roark, Roland  77 AMS 36.91 
 
Men 75-79 100 Free 
Walker, Rick   75 SHARK 1:06.72 
Childs, Lee    77 SHARK 1:08.59 
Heck, Steven   76 SMS 1:08.60 
Oates, David   75 UC14 1:09.19 
Kerns, Hubie   76 SFTL 1:12.87 
Mcpherrin, Kevin  78 PBM 1:15.91 
Couch, Bob   78 SHARK 1:19.04 
Heeter, M H   78 SHARK 1:20.65 
McEvoy, Martin  75 UC14 1:32.63 
Lance, Forrest Jack  77 GAJA 1:41.13 
 
Men 75-79 200 Free 
Walker, Rick   75 SHARK 2:27.42 
Heck, Steven   76 SMS 2:32.07 
Childs, Lee    77 SHARK 2:36.80 
Kerns, Hubie   76 SFTL 2:37.43 
Couch, Bob   78 SHARK 2:54.64 
Heeter, M H   78 SHARK 3:03.40 
McEvoy, Martin  75 UC14 3:22.98 
Weiss, Martin  79 PBM 3:28.59 
Roark, Roland  77 AMS 3:28.73 
Richards, Chester  79 SCHH 4:11.47 
 
Men 75-79 400 Free 
Walker, Rick   75 SHARK 5:18.02 
Kerns, Hubie   76 SFTL 5:38.52 
Couch, Bob   78 SHARK 6:17.54 
McEvoy, Martin  75 UC14 7:19.00 
Stokes, Thomas   76 MELB 8:56.01 
Eckstein, Henry  77 MELB 9:00.13 
Liu, Chih    75 AMS 10:34.15 
 
Men 75-79 800 Free 
Walker, Rick   75 SHARK 11:03.91 
Kerns, Hubie   76 SFTL 11:19.31 
McEvoy, Martin  75 UC14 14:57.70 
 
Men 75-79 1500 Free 
Kerns, Hubie   76 SFTL 21:30.02 
 

Men 75-79 50 Back 
Heck, Steven   76 SMS 37.13 
Brzezinski, Jay   78 PALM 39.49 
Kerns, Hubie   76 SFTL 40.25 
Mcpherrin, Kevin  78 PBM 43.80 
Heeter, M H   78 SHARK 44.41 
Brinkman, Terry  78 SHARK 46.38 
Parsons, Roger  78 PBM 46.90 
Lance, Forrest Jack  77 GAJA 1:00.32 
Stokes, Thomas   76 MELB 1:02.17 
Akbar, Clyde   77 SFTL 2:03.41 
 
Men 75-79 100 Back 
Heck, Steven   76 SMS 1:20.52 
Kerns, Hubie   76 SFTL 1:23.33 
Brzezinski, Jay   78 PALM 1:29.03 
Mcpherrin, Kevin  78 PBM 1:34.94 
Heeter, M H   78 SHARK 1:41.24 
Eckstein, Henry  77 MELB 2:12.91 
 
Men 75-79 200 Back 
Kerns, Hubie   76 SFTL 3:06.72 
Heck, Steven   76 SMS 3:09.70 
Eckstein, Henry  77 MELB 4:50.86 
 
Men 75-79 50 Breast 
Kerns, Hubie   76 SFTL 39.87 
Heck, Steven   76 SMS 42.49 
Heacock, Robert   76 PBM 44.59 
Mcpherrin, Kevin  78 PBM 44.67 
Roark, Roland  77 AMS 45.07 
McCord, John  76 TNAQ 46.16 
Brzezinski, Jay   78 PALM 48.52 
Flipse, Donn   78 UC50 50.04 
Stokes, Thomas   76 MELB 53.98 
Beuttenmuller, David  75 PBM 54.48 
 
Men 75-79 100 Breast 
Kerns, Hubie   76 SFTL 1:27.71 
Heck, Steven   76 SMS 1:28.52 
Mcpherrin, Kevin  78 PBM 1:39.64 
Roark, Roland  77 AMS 1:47.92 
McCord, John  76 TNAQ 1:54.32 
Eckstein, Henry  77 MELB 2:16.95 
Liu, Chih    75 AMS 2:22.25 
 
Men 75-79 200 Breast 
Kerns, Hubie   76 SFTL 3:16.33 
Heck, Steven   76 SMS 3:16.39 
Roark, Roland  77 AMS 4:01.00 
McCord, John  76 TNAQ 4:42.81 
 

Men 75-79 50 Fly 
Heck, Steven   76 SMS 33.63 
Childs, Lee    77 SHARK 34.20 
Kerns, Hubie   76 SFTL 35.17 
Oates, David   75 UC14 35.90 
Brzezinski, Jay   78 PALM 43.22 
Richards, Chester  79 SCHH 53.61 
Weinstein, Gary   79 UC14 54.03 
McCord, John  76 TNAQ 1:09.27 
 
Men 75-79 100 Fly 
Kerns, Hubie   76 SFTL 1:23.65 
Childs, Lee    77 SHARK 1:26.05 
Heck, Steven   76 SMS 1:29.35 
Heeter, M H   78 SHARK 2:03.50 
Richards, Chester  79 SCHH 2:14.60 
McCord, John  76 TNAQ 2:34.53 
 
Men 75-79 200 Fly 
Kerns, Hubie   76 SFTL 3:13.65 
Richards, Chester  79 SCHH 5:12.14 
 
Men 75-79 100 IM 
Heck, Steven   76 SMS 1:17.71 
Kerns, Hubie   76 SFTL 1:18.44 
Childs, Lee    77 SHARK 1:19.45 
Oates, David   75 UC14 1:24.55 
Mcpherrin, Kevin  78 PBM 1:26.41 
Couch, Bob   78 SHARK 1:29.91 
Heeter, M H   78 SHARK 1:45.55 
Brinkman, Terry  78 SHARK 1:45.73 
Stokes, Thomas   76 MELB 1:57.12 
Richards, Chester  79 SCHH 2:07.28 
 
Men 75-79 200 IM 
Kerns, Hubie   76 SFTL 2:57.60 
Heck, Steven   76 SMS 2:59.64 
Childs, Lee    77 SHARK 3:06.42 
Couch, Bob   78 SHARK 3:23.38 
Heeter, M H   78 SHARK 3:49.63 
Weinstein, Gary   79 UC14 4:02.89 
Richards, Chester  79 SCHH 5:01.36 
 
Men 75-79 400 IM 
Kerns, Hubie   76 SFTL 6:22.02 
Heck, Steven   76 SMS 6:33.83 
Richards, Chester  79 SCHH 10:03.68 
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Men 80-84 50 Free 
List, Robert   80 GSMS 37.58 
Claridge, Don   80 SHARK 38.38 
Winokur, Eliot   81 PBM 40.52 
Laux, Michael  84 SHARK 40.68 
Szeinfeld, Marcos  80 GOLD 41.83 
Freshley, Mike   84 LMSC 42.13 
Keiser, Dick    81 SPM 44.07 
 
Men 80-84 100 Free 
List, Robert   80 GSMS 1:25.54 
Laux, Michael  84 SHARK 1:34.19 
Schenk, Martin  83 VMAS 1:37.63 
Frogley, Christopher 82 NCMS 1:38.63 
Claridge, Don   80 SHARK 1:40.30 
Freshley, Mike   84 LMSC 1:40.63 
Szeinfeld, Marcos  80 GOLD 1:43.13 
Keiser, Dick    81 SPM 1:54.82 
 
Men 80-84 200 Free 
Szeinfeld, Marcos  80 GOLD 3:40.67 
Laux, Michael  84 SHARK 3:41.14 
Schenk, Martin  83 VMAS 3:52.67 
Frogley, Christopher 82 NCMS 4:12.33 
 
Men 80-84 400 Free 
Zeigler, John   80 GAJA 7:55.33 
Szeinfeld, Marcos  80 GOLD 8:12.12 
Frogley, Christopher 82 NCMS 9:22.30 
 
Men 80-84 800 Free 
Zeigler, John   80 GAJA 16:45.87 
 
Men 80-84 1500 Free 
Zeigler, John   80 GAJA 31:42.09 
 

Men 80-84 50 Back 
List, Robert   80 GSMS 49.76 
Laux, Michael  84 SHARK 53.20 
Hickey, Kenneth   80 LMSC 55.22 
Szeinfeld, Marcos  80 GOLD 59.42 
 
Men 80-84 100 Back 
List, Robert   80 GSMS 1:50.14 
Laux, Michael  84 SHARK 1:52.27 
Zeigler, John   80 GAJA 2:10.57 
Hickey, Kenneth   80 LMSC 2:11.17 
Szeinfeld, Marcos  80 GOLD 2:25.45 
 
Men 80-84 200 Back 
Winokur, Eliot   81 PBM 3:41.13 
Laux, Michael  84 SHARK 4:15.75 
Zeigler, John   80 GAJA 4:19.13 
Hickey, Kenneth   80 LMSC 4:44.41 
Szeinfeld, Marcos  80 GOLD 5:15.46 
 
Men 80-84 50 Breast 
List, Robert   80 GSMS 45.98 
Freshley, Mike   84 LMSC 52.26 
Schenk, Martin  83 VMAS 53.07 
Keiser, Dick    81 SPM 58.55 
Zeigler, John   80 GAJA 58.84 
Szeinfeld, Marcos  80 GOLD 1:13.58 
 
Men 80-84 100 Breast 
List, Robert   80 GSMS 1:53.14 
Freshley, Mike   84 LMSC 1:56.46 
Schenk, Martin  83 VMAS 1:59.07 
Zeigler, John   80 GAJA 2:12.10 
Keiser, Dick    81 SPM 2:23.41 
 
Men 80-84 200 Breast 
Freshley, Mike   84 LMSC 4:13.62 
Zeigler, John   80 GAJA 4:25.14 
Schenk, Martin  83 VMAS 4:29.14 
Hickey, Kenneth   80 LMSC 6:39.71 
 

Men 80-84 50 Fly 
Laux, Michael  84 SHARK 50.79 
Freshley, Mike   84 LMSC 59.58 
Szeinfeld, Marcos  80 GOLD 1:04.10 
 
Men 80-84 100 Fly 
Zeigler, John   80 GAJA 2:26.22 
 
Men 80-84 200 Fly 
Winokur, Eliot   81 PBM 4:31.77 
Zeigler, John   80 GAJA 4:58.48 
 
Men 80-84 100 IM 
List, Robert   80 GSMS 1:43.64 
Laux, Michael  84 SHARK 1:54.75 
Freshley, Mike   84 LMSC 1:57.55 
Schenk, Martin  83 VMAS 1:58.84 
Szeinfeld, Marcos  80 GOLD 2:13.87 
 
Men 80-84 200 IM 
Winokur, Eliot   81 PBM 3:53.82 
Freshley, Mike   84 LMSC 4:23.23 
Zeigler, John   80 GAJA 4:32.33 
 
Men 80-84 400 IM 
Winokur, Eliot   81 PBM 8:14.58 
Freshley, Mike   84 LMSC 8:44.25 
Zeigler, John   80 GAJA 9:11.01 
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Men 85-89 50 Free 
Dively, Michael  87 GOLD 42.72 
Colyer, Bob    87 UC55 43.46 
Oakes, David   85 SHARK 45.47 
Messineo, Doug   85 BDO 46.12 
Ray, Craig    87 GAJA 1:24.67 
Mitchell, Jack   86 SHARK 1:28.47 
 
Men 85-89 100 Free 
Colyer, Bob    87 UC55 1:37.38 
Messineo, Doug   85 BDO 1:46.58 
Oakes, David   85 SHARK 1:48.07 
Dively, Michael  87 GOLD 1:48.08 
 
Men 85-89 200 Free 
Colyer, Bob    87 UC55 3:51.10 
Dively, Michael  87 GOLD 4:07.78 
 
Men 85-89 400 Free 
Colyer, Bob    87 UC55 8:46.85 
Fisher, Alex    86 PBM 10:21.71 
 
Men 85-89 800 Free 
Colyer, Bob    87 UC55 17:47.97 
Fisher, Alex    86 PBM 22:28.25 
 

Men 85-89 50 Back 
Oakes, David   85 SHARK 50.44 
Colyer, Bob    87 UC55 51.94 
Dively, Michael  87 GOLD 58.64 
 
Men 85-89 100 Back 
Oakes, David   85 SHARK 2:02.31 
Colyer, Bob    87 UC55 2:04.00 
Dively, Michael  87 GOLD 2:14.50 
Ray, Craig    87 GAJA 3:09.36 
Mitchell, Jack   86 SHARK 3:29.48 
 
Men 85-89 200 Back 
Oakes, David   85 SHARK 4:35.27 
Mitchell, Jack   86 SHARK 7:26.88 
 
Men 85-89 50 Breast 
Colyer, Bob    87 UC55 54.95 
Messineo, Doug   85 BDO 58.03 
Dively, Michael  87 GOLD 1:09.80 
Ray, Craig    87 GAJA 1:41.04 
 
Men 85-89 100 Breast 
Colyer, Bob    87 UC55 2:09.06 
Messineo, Doug   85 BDO 2:15.44 
Dively, Michael  87 GOLD 2:46.94 
 
Men 85-89 200 Breast 
Colyer, Bob    87 UC55 4:46.54 
 

Men 85-89 50 Fly 
Colyer, Bob    87 UC55 58.23 
 
Men 85-89 100 IM 
Colyer, Bob    87 UC55 1:56.61 
Dively, Michael  87 GOLD 2:11.75 
Hollander, Martin 86 SHARK 2:42.83 
Ray, Craig    87 GAJA 3:50.59 
 
Men 85-89 200 IM 
Colyer, Bob    87 UC55 4:33.61 
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Men 90-94 50 Free 
Cavanaugh, Cav   90 GOLD 51.26 
 
Men 90-94 100 Free 
Cavanaugh, Cav   90 GOLD 2:23.02 
 
Men 90-94 200 Free 
Cavanaugh, Cav   90 GOLD 4:47.44 
 


